Website: www.ies.edu E-mail: admin@ies.edu

INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

[Registered under Society's Registration Act,1860 bearing Reg. No. Born. 79/GBBSD and under Public Trust Act.1950 bearing Reg. No. F-190 (Born.)]





IES/Sect/2021-22

May 25, 2021

IES JUNIOR COLLEGE

NOTICE OF FEE STRUCTURE FOR STUDENTS OF STD 11th & STD 12th FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22

The management has decided not to increase the tuition fees and term fees for the Academic Year 2021-22 but maintain the same fees as that approved by the PTAEC and notified for the Academic Year 2020-21, despite the fact that this would lead to further financial strain on the College and the management due to the drastically reduced Fee collection.

The fees therefore required to be paid for the Academic Year 2021-22 is as under:

Sr No	Stream	Annual Fee for XI Std (2020-21)	Annual Fee for XI & XII Std (2021-22)
1	Commerce	Rs. 23,100	Rs. 23,100
2	Commerce + Information Technology	Rs. 38,100	Rs. 38,100
3	Commerce + French	Rs. 33,100	Rs. 33,100
4	Science	Rs. 30,700	Rs. 30,700
5	Science + Information Technology	Rs. 45,700	Rs. 45,700
6	Science + Computer Science	Rs.55,700	Rs.55,700
7	Science + Electronics	Rs.55,700	Rs.55,700
8	Science + Electrical Maintenance	Rs.55,700	Rs.55,700
9	Science + Psychology	Rs.40,700	Rs.40,700
10	Science + French	Rs.40,700	Rs.40,700
11	Science + Psychology + Information Technology	Rs.55,700	Rs.55,700

1. This fee structure is restricted to Academic Year 2021-22 only.

2. FRESH ADMISSIONS

i. For students newly seeking admission to any of these standards, they will be required to pay admission fees equivalent to one month's Tuition Fees. E.g. if there is a fresh admission (from outside the junior college in Standard XII th the admission fees will be Commerce Rs. 1415/- and for Science Rs. 1725/-)

INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

[Registered under Society's Registration Act,1860 bearing Reg. No. Born. 79/GBBSD and under Public Trust Act.1950 bearing Reg. No. F-190 (Born.)]



Website: www.ies.edu

E-mail: admin@les.edu

♦ Raja Shivaji Vidyasankul, Hindu Colony, Dadar (East), Mumbai - 400 014. ♦

: 2:

ii. New admissions are subject to availability of seats and applicants meeting eligibility criteria.

3. MODE OF PAYMENT

- a. All payments shall be made either through the online fee payment link sent by IES Junior College Portal or by Net Banking. Online fee payment link will be shared with the parents on their registered email id during the admission procedure.
- For payment through Net Banking, Bank details of the College are as follows:

Name of the College: IES JUNIOR COLLEGE BANDRA EAST Name of the Bank: The Shamrao Vitthal Co-op. Bank Ltd.

Name of the Branch : BANDRA (E)
IFSC Code : SVCB0000095
MICR Code : 400089029

TYPE OF FEE	BANK ACCOUNT NAME	BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER
Tuition Fee	IES Junior College Bandra (E)	109503130003556
Term Fee	IES Junior College Term Fee	109503130009001
PTA Fee	IES Junior College Parent Teachers Association	109503130008788
Admission Fee	IES Junior College Bandra (E)	109503130003556

As approved in the PTAEC, parents are required to make payment of the entire fees on or before 30.06.2021.

4. MODES OF PAYMENT OF FEES

For Payment through Net Banking

i. In case of parents making payment through Net Banking, after payment is made, an email may be sent by the parents to the College email id: - jr.college@ies.edu

INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

[Registered under Society's Registration Act,1860 bearing Reg. No. Born. 79/GBBSD and under Public Trust Act.1950 bearing Reg. No. F-190 (Born.)]





Website: www.ies.edu

E-mail: admin@les.edu

: 3:

- ii. In the subject of the email, the name of the student and standard for which the Fees have been paid should be entered.
- iii. Complete details of payment made through Net Banking such as UTR No., Bank Account through which the payment has been made should be informed to the college to enable the college to reconcile the payment received and issue appropriate receipts.

5. RECEIPTS

Fee receipt will be generated and emailed to the parent's registered email id after the online fee payment procedure is verified.

6. CORRECT NOTIFIED FEE AMOUNTS TO BE PAID

Parents are requested to ensure that correct notified amount is paid.

COLLEGE OFFICE WORKING HOURS DURING ORDERS OF COVID-19 RESTRICTIONS

The college office working is subject to orders passed by the Government / MCGM. Parents are requested to check the working of the college office before visiting the college office for any purposes.

For Indian Education Society

Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- Sd/(Arvind B. Vaidya) (Achala S. Joshi) (Satish M. Lotlikar) (Satish R. Nayak)
President Trustee Trustee Trustee